riday, June 23, 2000 10:29 AM To: Dianne R	tussel
--------------------------------------------	--------

.

Form PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 COXYECTIVE	04-25-2000	Pat	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
	ENTS ONLY		•
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attack	ed original document	u(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type () New () Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 100	Conveyance Type ( ) Assignment ( ) License ( ) Merger	() Change o (X) Other	Agreement d'Name t Receiving Party's Name
Decument		at Reel #010462 F	
( ) Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	(Fer	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	(bibéo) Agencies)
(X) Corrective Document Reel # 010462 Frame # 0926		epartmental File (	
Conveying Party(ies) ( ) Mark if additional nat Name (line ?) Konjehi Sakakibara	nes of conveying parties at	tached	Execution Date Month Day Year 9 14 1999
Name (line 2)	*		
Second Party Narae (line 1)	:		Execution Date Month Date Year
Narae (line 2)			
Receiving Party ()Mark if additi Name (line 1) <u>NEC Corporation</u> Name (line 2)	onal names of receiving pa		) If document to be recarded in an assignment and the resolving period to docubiled in the United Status, an applicatment of a
Address (line 1) 7-1. Shiba 5-chome. Minato-ku			domestic representative is attached. (Designative Mist be a separate
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) <u>Tokyo</u> . city	Japan State/Constry	74p Code	decument from Assignment)
Domestic Representative Name and Address		Receiving Party only	%
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			40 E
Address (line 4)	FFICE USE ONLY		70
Fighte burden reporting for this enforcem of information is unlanced in swering up genering the data samiel in complete the Cover Sheet. Sund common 5 reporting it D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Reputatory Affairs, Office of Manag Information Collection Dadget Fachage 6053-0527. Proved and Trainmark Analysis	realizately 30 minutes per Cover Net in Instances in the U.S. Passes provent and Budget, Paperverti, Refer al Frantes. DO MOT SEND REQUE	r to be reserved, including t ted Trademark Office, Cale ten Praject (MSI-4627). Wa ITE TO RECORD Addition	ina far fyrfering ffo deciment and Tafermathen Officer, Windfagren, shington, D.C. 20103. See OMS MRNY DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradenterks, Box Assignments, Weshington, D.C. 20231

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
Address (line 1)       4064 Beebe Circle         Address (line 2)       San Jose, CA 95135         Address (line 3)       Address (line 4)         Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       () Mark if         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH relation Patent Application Number(s)       Patent (DO NOT ENTER BOTH relation (DO NOT ENTER BOTH relation signed by the first named executing inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)       Enter PCT application number per PCT per per patent Application Number has not been assigned.       PCT PCT         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (Deposit Account (Deposit Account (Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature	1445
Address (line 2)       San Jose, CA 95135         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       ( ) Mark if         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH a Patent Application Number(s)       Patent (DO NOT ENTER BOTH a Patent Application Number(s)         (9/397,559       ()       Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)         Enter PCT application number       PCT       PCT         Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)       Enter PCT application number       PCT         Enter PCT application number       PCT       PCT         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):         Method of Payment:       Enclosed (X)       Deposit Account ()         Deposit Account       Deposit Account Number:       Authorization to charge additional fees:         Statement and Signature       Statement and Signature       Statement and Signature	
Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       ( ) Mark if         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r Patent Application Number(s)       Patent (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r Patent Application Number(s)         (19/397,559       (19/397,559         If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)         Enter PCT application number has not been assigned.       PCT         PCT       PCT         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (Enter for payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:         Statement and Signature       Statement and Signature	
Address (line 4)         Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       ( ) Mark if         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH of Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH of Patent Application Number(s)         09/397,559       If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)       Enter PCT application number has not been assigned.       PCT         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge do the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	· ·
Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       ( ) Mark if         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r Patent Application Number(s)       ( ) Mark if         (09/397,559       Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)       Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)         Enter PCT application number       PCT       PCT         Only if a U.S. Application Number       PCT       PCT         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):         Method of Payment:       Enclosed (X)       Deposit Account ( )         Deposit Account       Canter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)         Deposit Account       Authorization to charge additional fees:         Statement and Signature       Statement and Signature	
including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       ( ) Mark if         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH or Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Application Number(s)         (19/397,559       Patent cooperation Treat (PCT)       Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)         Enter PCT application number       PCT       PCT         Only if a U.S. Application Number       PCT       PCT         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):         Method of Payment:       Enclosed (X)       Deposit Account ( )         Deposit Account       (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)         Deposit Account       Statement and Signature	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       ( ) Mark if         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH a Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH a Patent Application Number(s)         (09/397,559       Patent application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)       Enter PCT application number has not been assigned.         PCT       PCT         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):         Method of Payment:       Enclosed (X)       Deposit Account ()         (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Statement and Signature	#
Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Application Number(s)         (09/397,559       Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)       Enter PCT application number         Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)       PCT         Enter PCT application number       PCT         has not been assigned.       PCT         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):         Method of Payment:       Enclosed (X)       Deposit Account ()         Deposit Account       If additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Statement and Signature	additional numbers attached
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed (X) Deposit Account () Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature	<i>umbers for the same property).</i> ent Number(s)
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed (X) Deposit Account () Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature	
has not been assigned.       PCT       PCT         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):         Method of Payment:       Enclosed (X)       Deposit Account ( )         Deposit Account       (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Statement and Signature	РСТ
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):         Method of Payment:       Enclosed (X)       Deposit Account ( )         Deposit Account       (X)       Deposit Account ( )         (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Statement and Signature	РСТ
Method of Payment:       Enclosed (X)       Deposit Account ( )         Deposit Account       (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:         Authorization to charge additional fees:         Statement and Signature	#
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature	S <u>40.00</u>
Statement and Signature	#50-0784
-	Yes (X) No ( )
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account indicated herein	
Darryl Walker     Dimpl Walker       Name of Person Signing     Signature	March 24, 2400

# PATENT REEL: 010733 FRAME: 0900

÷1

(408) 223-0747

MRD 12-22-99 Form PTO -1619A Liphten 86/38/99	<u></u>	01-0	4-2000			lepartment of Commercent and Trademark Offic
MB 0651-0027			and an estable serie Band, But She she			PATENT
RECE	IVED RI	f fillige teles Stille seites		IEET		
1999 DEC 22	11 10 10 10	1012	237105			
TO: The Comm	AL D 10	Trademarks:	Please record th	e attached origi	asi documen	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type IN	ANCE		Conveyance	Туре		
(X) New	,		(X) Assign	ment ()	Security A	greement
	lon-Recordation)		() License	)	Change of	Name
Document ID#			() Merge	· ()	Other	
() Correction of PT Reel # Frame #					Government Y by U.S. Gover	nment Agencies}
) Corrective Docu				( ) Departm	ental Vile (	) Secret File
Reel # Frame #		ditional same	s of conveying pu			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kenich	1 SAKAKIQATA					09 14 1999
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Name (line 1)						Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	( )M	erk if addition	at names of recei	ving parties att		
Name (line 1) Darryi	G. Walker				€ :	) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United Status, az zpycintment of a domestic representative in
Address (line 1) 4064 B	eebe Circle					uttachol. (Derignation must be a separate decument from Assignment)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	San Jose.		CA	99	135	
	city		State/Country		Code	
				a finat Dassiula	ig Party only.	
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Add	Iress	Eater for t	IG THIN ROCCIAT	• •	
Domestic Representa Name	tive Name and Add	Ireis	Enter for t		•••••	
Name	tive Name and Add	irets	Enter for t			
Name Address (line 1)	tive Name and Add	17633	Enter for t			
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	tive Name and Add	ireis	Enter for ti	16 (2/3) <b>NOCE</b> IVIE	•••••	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	tive Name and Add	ires	Enter for ti	I III III KOLEIVII	•••••	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	tive Name and Add					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	tive Name and Add		Enter for the			
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	tive Name and Add					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY	,		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Puble barden reporting for the co	Geetlen of information is estimat	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY	( Cover Shari to be real	relat including the	is for reviewing the Common and Information Officer, Washington, Jagun, D.C. 2950. See Oida ENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Public barden reporting for the col soluting the faith solution of the Science of the faith of the faith faithment of the faith of the faith information Collection Sudget Pack	Nacion of Information is selimat bit the Cover Bard. Sand game frankles and Regularry Affilm tage 465-4627, Patent and True Mail documents to	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY Interview of Interview Pro- tion of States of The L with and Backgor, Program Provider, Did NOT 32M ith required cove	Cover Bassi to be real S. Patent and Trader ort Reduction Projec o REQUERTS TO BI Ir shaet(s) in form	redad, Including di mark Office, Chief 1 0661-8217, Was 200RD Addiction mation to:	ent documente to this
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Fuble barden reporting for the co patients for the needed to could patient be the second to could be future to the the second to could formation Calendae Sudget Pack ADDRESS.	Readon of Information is actional this the Cover Sheet. Bood asses transfer and Rendancy Afbir heap 001-0027. Potent and True Mail documents to oman isoloner of Potenty	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY Interview of Interview Pro- tion of States of The L with and Backgor, Program Provider, Did NOT 32M ith required cove	Cover Bassi to be real S. Patent and Trader ort Reduction Projec o REQUERTS TO BI Ir shaet(s) in form	redad, Including di mark Office, Chief 1 0661-8217, Was 200RD Addiction mation to:	ent documente to this
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Pickle barden reporting for the col princip the data see Office of the formation California Badget Pack ADDRESS.	Rection of Information is actional this for Cover Rend. Such action transformed and Rendersty Affire tasse 451-4517. Patient and Two Mail documents to ommissioner of Patients 673 07057765	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY Interview of Interview Pro- tion of States of The L with and Backgor, Program Provider, Did NOT 32M ith required cove	Cover Bassi to be real S. Patent and Trader ort Reduction Projec o REQUERTS TO BI Ir shaet(s) in form	redad, Including di mark Office, Chief 10661-8217, Was CORD Addiction mation to:	ent documente to this
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Phile border reporting for the could address (line 4) Phile border reporting for the could be address (line 4) C. 2001 and to do Office of lab information Collection Subject Paci-	Readon of Information is actional this the Cover Sheet. Bood asses transfer and Rendancy Afbir heap 001-0027. Potent and True Mail documents to oman isoloner of Potenty	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY Interview of Interview Pro- tion of States of The L with and Backgor, Program Provider, Did NOT 32M ith required cove	Cover Bassi to be real S. Patent and Trader ort Reduction Projec o REQUERTS TO BI Ir shaet(s) in form	redad, Including di mark Office, Chief 10661-8217, Was CORD Addiction mation to:	ent documente to this

day	iume 23	2000	11:03 AM	To: Di

ianne Russell

FORM PTO-1619B Explime 66/36/99 Ohm 6651-6627	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 1-498-	113-1445
Name Darryl Walker		
Address (line I) 4064 Beebe Circle		
Address (line 2) San Jose, CA 95135		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveyance document	
including any attachment		k if additional numbers attached
Application Number(s) or Patent N		
Enter either the Patent Application Na Patent Application Numb	umber of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER 201 ar(s)	H numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/397,559		
regreed by the first samed executing investor. Potent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application sumber	New Patent Application, only the data the patent applicat	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	f it.	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	f it.	РСТ
only if a U.S. Application Number bas not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	PCT PCT	PCT red. # \$
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involv Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	PCT red. # \$
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involv Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed (X) Deposit Account at or if additional free can be charged to the account.)	PCT red. # \$\$ ( ) #\$9.0784
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge on	PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involv Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed (X) Deposit Account at or if additional free can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	PCT red. # \$ ( ) # \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
only if a U.S. Application Number bas not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account (Enter for payment by deposit account Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of i	PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involv For Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed (X) Deposit Account at or if additional free can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional free ad belief, the foregoing information in true and c	PCT red. # \$ ( ) # \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

Docket No. N264474

(408) 223-0747

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me in hand puid by the Assignes and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hareby expressivy acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

#### NEC Constration

a corporation organized under the laws of the Country of Japan, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to contain inventions soluting to

#### Synchronous Semiconductor Memory

described in an application for Lettern Patent of the Unland States. Identified as Docket No. <u>N264474</u> in the offices of Darryl G. Walker, 4064 Basbe Circle. San Jose, CA 95135 and filed on <u>September 16, 1999</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>09/397, 559</u>, and the investion(s) and improvement(s) set forth threein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and remember of and substitutes for and privileges under any and all Latture Patent that may be granted therefor in any computer, and any voltance, or resembers, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Latture Patent that may be granted therefor in any computer, and any voltance, or resembers, or stated Latture Patent. I request that may and all Latture Patent for said invitations be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, or to such nonlinees its rang designeds.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignce but at its exponer, sign all separs, take all rightful oads, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all commiss and for vesting title thereto in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominess.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or notainees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said investions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority peovided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as associated, or by any convention which may benefit the substitutes for it, and so invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be detained a full legal and formal equivalent of any essignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aloneald benefit of the right of priority provided by the international convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Darryl G. Walker agent for Assignoe, to insert the filing date and Scrial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Latters Pasent has been filed, and the U.S. Pasent Office has an application a Secial Number.

I covenant with said Assignes, its suscessors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuse asigned my name on the day and year set forth below.

Subobilara (1) Ken ichi Inventor's Signer

Kenichi Sukukibura Inventor's Printed Nume 9/14/1999 DATE

Ein deginate Witnesses: hundre

### **RECORDED: 03/29/2000**